## BID 23-0172 6 ANNUAL CONTRACT TO PROVIDE INSIDE AND OUTSIDE PLANT FIBER OPTIC CABLING INSTALLATION

PLANT FIBER OPTIC CABLING INSTALLATION BID DUE: DECEMBER 8, 2023 @ 2PM					*The Seimitsu Corporation Savannah, GA			HP Communications, Inc. Corona, CA		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ANNUAL EST. QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE		TOTAL	UNIT PRICE		TOTAL	
1	Directional Bore	10,560	LF	\$12.00	\$	126,720.00	\$25.75	\$	271,920.00	
2	Place (1) 1.25" HDPE Conduit with Boring	5,280	LF	\$12.90	\$	68,112.00	\$17.15	\$	90,552.00	
3	Place (1) 2.00" HDPE Conduit with Boring	5,280	LF	\$13.25	\$	69,960.00	\$21.50	\$	113,520.00	
4	Place (1) 4-Way Microduct with Boring	10,560	LF	\$13.75	\$	145,200.00	\$21.50	\$	227,040.00	
5	Place (1) 7-Way Microduct with Boring	63,360	LF	\$14.25	\$	902,880.00	\$23.75	\$	1,504,800.00	
6	Install Customer Furnished 12 Count Fiber	1,000	LF	\$1.25	\$	1,250.00	\$1.50	\$	1,500.00	
7	Install Customer Furnished 24 Count Fiber	1,000	LF	\$1.50	\$	1,500.00	\$1.50	\$	1,500.00	
8	Furnish and Install 48 Count Singlemode Fiber	5,280	LF	\$2.50	\$	13,200.00	\$1.85	\$	9,768.00	
9	Furnish and Install 12 Count Multimode Fiber	5,280	LF	\$4.50	\$	23,760.00	\$3.85	\$	20,328.00	
10	Furnish and Install 24 Count Singlemode Aerial Fiber Cable	1,000	LF	\$2.00	\$	2,000.00	\$1.85	\$	1,850.00	
11	Furnish and Install 24 Count Multimode Aerial Fiber Cable	1,000	LF	\$6.50	\$	6,500.00	\$3.85	\$	3,850.00	
12	Furnish and Install 288 Count Singlemode Fiber Optic Cable (Qty. Includes Slack)	73,920	LF	\$3.90	\$	288,288.00	\$3.25	\$	240,240.00	
13	Furnish and Install Aerial Fiber Optic Cable Enclosure	10	EA	\$775.00	\$	7,750.00	\$850.00	\$	8,500.00	
14	Furnish and Install Handhold	70	EA	\$900.00	\$	63,000.00	\$1,385.00	\$	96,950.00	
15	Cut and Restore Sidewalk	40	SQ FT	\$20.00	\$	800.00	\$32.15	\$	1,286.00	
16	Install Splice Closure Underground	50	EA	\$775.00	\$	38,750.00	\$450.00	\$	22,500.00	
17	Fusion Splice Fiber Strand	1,000	EA	\$25.00	\$	25,000.00	\$32.00	\$	32,000.00	
18	Terminate Fiber Strand (LC Connectors)	144	EA	\$32.00	\$	4,608.00	\$32.00	\$	4,608.00	
19	Terminate Fiber Strand (SC Connectors)	144	EA	\$32.00	\$	4,608.00	\$323.00	\$	46,512.00	
20	Terminate Fiber Strand (ST Connectors)	28	EA	\$32.00	\$	896.00	\$2.00	\$	56.00	
21	Underground Route Engineering	73,920	LF	\$0.65	\$	48,048.00	\$1.45	\$	107,184.00	
22	Aerial Overlash	1,000	LF	\$1.00	\$	1,000.00	\$2.75	\$	2,750.00	
23	Fiber Locating Services/Marking	10	EA	\$45.00	\$	450.00	\$1,250.00	\$	12,500.00	
24	Acceptance Test Fiber Strand	300	EA	\$10.00	\$	3,000.00	\$12.50	\$	3,750.00	
25	Furnish and Install Riser	100	EA	\$100.00	\$	10,000.00	\$250.00	\$	25,000.00	
	ACK. OF ADDENDEM 1 AND 2			YES			YES			
·	*MBE			TOTAL:	\$	1,857,280.00	TOTAL:	\$	2,850,464.00	

## EMERGENCY SERVICE CALL MARKUP PERCENTAGE:

Percentage amount above normal pricing for emergency service		<u>25%</u>	<u>25%</u>
--	--	------------	------------

\*ANY ALTERATION OR DUPLICATION OF THE BID FORM SHALL BE CAUSE FOR DISQUALIFICATION OF BID SUBMISSION. ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THE BID FORM SHALL BE DIRECTED TO THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT.

\*UNIT PRICES SHALL BE TO TWO DECIMAL POINTS. PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REDUCE TO TWO DECIMAL POINTS.

\*All quantities are estimates for bid evaluation purposes only. The County can make no guarantee on the actual usage. This bid is to establish unit pricing.